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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 8, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities Committee - January 23, 2024 
Policy Committee – January 11, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00270 to 24-00287; ($835,184.34) 
AP Vouchers: 24-00288 to 24-00428; ($328,898.34)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 31, 2024 ($1,444,141.76) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 25, 2024 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 1/23/24 2/27/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 1/25/24   2/22/24 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore  9/8/22   
Sno911 Waugh 1/18/24 2/15/24 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 1/4/24 3/7/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/24/24 4/24/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 1/11/24 2/8/24 No 



  
 

 
Page 2 of 2 

 
 

 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Darkhorse 
 
Action 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 203 Training 
• Policy 210 Solicitation of Funds 
• Policy 600 Fire Equipment Driver/Operator Training 
• Policy 703 Use of District Vehicles 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 307 Aircraft Operations 
• Policy 308 Atmospheric Monitoring for Carbon Monoxide 
• Policy 917 Hazard Communication 
• Policy 1009 Reporting for Duty 
• Policy 1029 Badges 
• Policy 1030 Identification Cards 
• Policy 1031 Work-Related Illness and Injury Reporting 
• Policy 208 Post-Incident Analysis (PIA) 
• Policy 310 Mid-Rise/High-Rise Incident Management 
• Policy 612 Wildland Fire Shelter Deployment Training 
• Policy 906 Apparatus / Vehicle Backing 

 
Deputy Chief of Training and Safety 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting February 22, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a): Labor Negotiations 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): To discuss agency litigation or potential litigation with legal counsel 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 





 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 



committee 
meeting minutes



Capital Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 

January 23, 2024 

 

Attendance:  AC Messer, DC Rasmussen, Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Steinruck 

 

• Facilities Update: 

 

 Station 83 Update: 
 

 Discussed progress of Station 83 and Bid Alternate 1- Siding. 
 

 Station 31 Shop Update: 
 

 Discussed Progress of the Shop. Still in permitting process. Answering 
final review questions from the City of Monroe. 

 
 Station 32 Update:  

 
 February 6th Wal-Mart Corp to meet on approval of sale. 

 
 Station 81 Update:  

 
 Update on PRC and projected schedule after approval. 

 
 PRC- Review  

 Staff will be participating in a project review committee hearing 
1/25/24 for approval for progressive design build. 

 
 Admin. Bldg.: 

 DCYF has vacated the top floor of the admin building. Working on 
minor repairs and updates of space. Staff are working on a transition 
plan to move into space with the goal of getting personnel on the 
same campus. 

 
 Training Property:  

 Anticipating on close of sale Feb/March 
 

 Next Meeting:  February 27th, 2024 

 



 
Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting Minutes  

January 11th, 2024 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, D/O Dahl 

Meeting called to order: @ 16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the meeting to 
order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee meeting minutes 12/14/2023 were approved 
as submitted by email, unanimously. Minutes were included in the 1/11/24 board packet. 

Discussion: Staff provided an update on the policies in the process.  

Reviewed Policies:  

o 208 Post-Incident Analysis (PIA) - Approved 

o 310 Mid-Rise High-Rise Incident Management - Approved  

o 612 Wildland Fire Shelter Deployment Training - Approved 

o 906 Apparatus / Vehicle Backing – Added language to clarify which vehicles / apparatus 
require a backer and the vehicles that don’t require one will back vehicle based on risk 
assessment. 

Closing comments and discussion: We discussed that we had a holiday break the month of 
December on Division approvals due to many aligning circumstances, policy review picked back up 
the month of January. The February meeting will still have 4 policies for review that were previously 
sent back for edits from a prior Commissioner Policy Committee meeting. The Commissioners were 
updated on the Lexipol roll out in the department. We implemented training through our district 
memos and supplemented that with morning meetings with the crew. We have roughly three dozen 
approved policies we will be issuing in batches in the coming months. Final discussion about the 
succession of legacy policies following a similar policy process. 

Next Meeting set for February 8th @ 16:30.  

Meet adjournment @ 17:00  

 



 

 

 

Consent Agenda 



02/01/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00270 591.44AFLAC
24-00271 422,127.09DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-00272 25.71DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-00273 610.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-00274 1,037.78FIREPAC
24-00275 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-00276 57,558.38HRA VEBA TRUST
24-00277 31,027.40IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-00278 927.50IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-00279 1,080.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-00280 57,465.57MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-00281 23,056.36PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
24-00282 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-00283 198,229.34VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-00284 6,112.96WA CARES FUND
24-00285 367.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-00286 888.81WSCFF FASTPAC
24-00287 31,800.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

835,184.34
835,184.34

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01516 - 02.08.2024 Board Meeting Er

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

211.86ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-002880028
300-10132758 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 172.53
300-10132800 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 39.33

308.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-002891503
20260548 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 02/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 308.03

430.29ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-002901503
20254657 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 02/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 430.29
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

7,762.73AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-002912106
11D4-6RN9-6WWX Garmin Rino 750 Handheld Radio x2 (B Invoice 01/24/2024 Garmin Rino 750 Handheld Radio x2 (B 001-504-522-20-31-01 1,060.20
13CL-WJ76-H9PT iPhone Screen Protector  Invoice 01/24/2024 iPhone Screen Protector  001-513-522-10-35-00 6.43
13GN-XPCW-Q7LX HP Portable Scanner - DC Read Invoice 01/26/2024 HP Portable Scanner - DC Read 001-513-522-10-35-00 130.08
13KV-DCXW-GHN3 Dust Mop Replacement Head Invoice 01/15/2024 Dust Mop Replacement Head 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.81
13P4-NHWM-GK41 Gold Embossing CerƟficate Seals 102p Invoice 01/25/2024 Gold Embossing CerƟficate Seals 102p 001-515-522-30-31-01 20.78
1611-9HDV-DRPX Kayak Pulley System - ST 73 for Bunker Invoice 01/15/2024 Kayak Pulley System - ST 73 for Bunker 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.31
16QQ-GTQ9-3D16 VacPlus Moisture Absorbers (Closet/Cl Invoice 01/29/2024 VacPlus Moisture Absorbers (Closet/Cl 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.81
16V9-FYY4-FWXW Whirlpool Ice/Water Filter (x3) - ST31 Invoice 01/24/2024 Whirlpool Ice/Water Filter (x3) - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 161.82
19NK-Y4DD-3GD3 Sterilite Large Clip Box Invoice 01/18/2024 Sterilite Large Clip Box 001-515-522-30-35-00 51.19
1CMT-HLJ1-HR3T TV Wall Mount Full Swivel - ST81 Invoice 01/25/2024 TV Wall Mount Full Swivel - ST81 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.94
1CRJ-R119-FM9F Knee Compression Sleeves x 3 Invoice 01/20/2024 Knee Compression Sleeves x 3 001-506-522-45-49-23 112.71
1DDG-KCP7-CVTY Hero Wipes x 5 Invoice 01/20/2024 Hero Wipes x 5 001-510-522-20-31-01 306.75
1DT3-X6CC-H3FR 7 Pocket File Folder x10,Red Tape, Ziplo Invoice 01/25/2024 7 Pocket File Folder x10,Red Tape, Ziplo 001-515-522-30-31-01 157.22
1FFL-NFNG-DMLW T8 LED Bulb Tube Replacement 24pk Invoice 01/30/2024 T8 LED Bulb Tube Replacement 24pk 001-507-522-50-31-00 97.10
1GLK-W4CL-1P91 Dashbrd Phone Holder for Dist. Veh.- M Invoice 01/22/2024 Dashbrd Phone Holder for Dist. Veh.- M 001-504-522-20-49-04 18.22
1HTT-9Y7D-491T Dry Erase MagneƟc White Board - MSO Invoice 01/19/2024 Dry Erase MagneƟc White Board - MSO 001-509-522-20-35-00 366.75
1HTT-9Y7D-GQD6 Car Detailing Supplies Invoice 01/21/2024 Car Detailing Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 415.24
1HXR-Y1KH-JHWH Keyless Entry Remote Control  Invoice 01/21/2024 Keyless Entry Remote Control  001-507-522-50-35-00 10.63
1J6M-MMPP-JVPR Coffee Grinder (Cuisinart) - ST 31 Invoice 01/25/2024 Coffee Grinder (Cuisinart) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 64.69
1JPY-1KHF-3TLL Shop Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 139.68
1K46-PN1R-FQQN Shop Parts Invoice 01/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.00
1KFH-6XXJ-3YYX Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-42-00 35.99
1KQX-JTLY-YPR7 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 15.31
1LFD-HP71-M3GP Spring Door Stoppers Invoice 01/25/2024 Spring Door Stoppers 001-507-522-50-48-00 7.47
1MFC-9LGH-KV94 Car Detailing Supplies Invoice 01/21/2024 Car Detailing Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 269.57
1MKH-NR96-GHYC Men's Wtrproof Jacket (x8), Wtrproof Invoice 01/31/2024 Men's Wtrproof Jacket (x8), Wtrproof 001-514-522-20-31-11 1,726.24
1N1L-KH3K-JPL4 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse (Dell) x 10 Invoice 01/21/2024 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse (Dell) x 10 001-513-522-10-35-00 262.50
1PHK-3YPP-4NVH Heavy Duty Threaded Stem Caster (x4) Invoice 01/23/2024 Heavy Duty Threaded Stem Caster (x4) 001-504-522-20-35-00 18.13
1PKJ-XM6R-LG3T Aluminum Garden Hose Thread x 8 Invoice 01/25/2024 Aluminum Garden Hose Thread x 8 001-504-522-20-35-00 433.60
1PY9-QY16-1FWK Logitech Pro Web Cam (x5 Replacemen Invoice 01/23/2024 Logitech Pro Web Cam (x5 Replacemen 001-513-522-10-35-00 355.50
1VWN-WRJQ-76TK Potatoe Masher, Heavy Duty Can Open Invoice 01/24/2024 Potatoe Masher, Heavy Duty Can Open 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.09
1W6X-X419-7GQN Life Jacket (x6), Rescue Tube - New Eng Invoice 01/30/2024 Life Jacket (x6), Rescue Tube - New Eng 001-504-522-20-35-00 481.53
1XDT-R693-DD3N Steel Wool Assorted Pads 12pk (x2) - S Invoice 01/31/2024 Steel Wool Assorted Pads 12pk (x2) - S 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.42
1XN6-GKRJ-6TVP Pinch Pnt Bar,Carabiner Clip,Rope,Dolly Invoice 01/30/2024 Pinch Pnt Bar,Carabiner Clip,Rope,Dolly 001-504-522-20-35-00 306.75
1Y6T-7CQ6-TWN3 28inc Water Meter Key T-Handle (x5) - Invoice 01/26/2024 28inc Water Meter Key T-Handle (x5) - 001-504-522-20-35-00 117.85
1YYM-WHMJ-49TN Locking Heavy Duty Carbiner Clip(x19)- Invoice 01/28/2024 Locking Heavy Duty Carbiner Clip(x19)- 001-504-522-20-35-00 347.42

301.76ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 24-002920040
6560322522 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.93
6560322523 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.48
6560326085 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.30
6560329640 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.41
6560329641 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.64
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

638.38BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-002930058
1264804 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 268.58
1264844 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 253.09
1265349 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.71

2,357.83BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-002940065
85212615 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/10/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,069.46
85212616 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/10/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 236.26
85212617 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/10/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 41.76
85219539 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/17/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 68.69

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 941.66

3,486.55BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 24-002950070
125384 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 745.06
125385 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 712.75
125386 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 712.75
125439 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 486.93
125478 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 829.06

244.83BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 24-002960073
35102 Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 244.83

416.00BRIAN KEES 24-002971816
INV10901 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

110.00BRITTANY BAZINET 24-002982317
INV10895 Footwear Reimbursement 2024 (Admi Invoice 01/23/2024 Footwear Reimbursement 2024 (Admi 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.00

871.40CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-002990096
0001954169 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.82
0001962285 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 01/17/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 361.56
0001964317 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 01/22/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 98.19
0001965175 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 01/23/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 96.84
0001968874 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 01/29/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 250.99

1,964.72CHINOOK LUMBER 24-003000101
1998201 2x2 - 12 Primed Whitewood S4S 44/12 Invoice 01/29/2024 2x2 - 12 Primed Whitewood S4S 44/12 001-506-522-45-31-03 402.59
1998429 OSB Sheathing VerƟcal VenƟlaƟon - ST Invoice 01/30/2024 OSB Sheathing VerƟcal VenƟlaƟon - ST 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,562.13

704.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 24-003010103
120713 Monthly AƩorney Services (Adjust. DEC Invoice 12/31/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (Adjust. DEC 001-512-522-10-41-03 704.00

552.29CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-003020531
0525647-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)(x55) - ST71 Invoice 01/19/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)(x55) - ST71 001-504-522-20-32-00 274.37
0525649-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 Invoice 01/23/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 001-504-522-20-32-00 277.92

79.68CITY OF SNOHOMISH 24-003031891
ST83-NOV23/JAN24 Water - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2024 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 79.68
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Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

23.88CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 24-003040113
C492173 Spare Mailbox Keys (x6) - ST 71 Invoice 01/22/2024 Spare Mailbox Keys (x6) - ST 71 001-506-522-45-31-03 23.88

1,125.00COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 24-003050121
26100.0M1-11 AƩorney Services Invoice 01/30/2024 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 315.00
26100.39M1-20 AƩorney Services Invoice 01/30/2024 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 810.00

310.26COMCAST 24-003060126
ST77-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 77 (FINAL BILL) Invoice 01/26/2024 Internet Services - ST 77 (FINAL BILL) 001-513-522-50-42-01 310.26

310.00COMCAST 24-003070126
ST32-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 32 (FINAL BILL) Invoice 01/25/2024 Internet Services - ST 32 (FINAL BILL) 001-513-522-50-42-01 310.00

315.00COMCAST 24-003080126
ST31-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 01/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00

3,023.44COMDATA INC. 24-003090127
20405947 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 02/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,465.80

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 91.84
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,465.80

1,083.07CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-003100138
192883 Bay Door Srvc Call (Bay Door#1 Heater Invoice 01/24/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Bay Door#1 Heater 001-507-522-50-48-00 495.04
192884 Service Call (Bay Door #2 Not Closing) - Invoice 01/24/2024 Service Call (Bay Door #2 Not Closing) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 588.03

842.38CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 24-003111608
07-78707 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 842.38

175.50DANIEL KINDIG 24-003122205
INV10912 Per Diem Reimbursement(FDSOA Fleet Invoice 01/29/2024 Per Diem Reimbursement(FDSOA Fleet 050-511-522-60-43-00 175.50

416.00DAVID PICK 24-003131865
INV10902 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

272.00DICK'S TOWING, INC. 24-003141956
18272464 Aid/Medic unit Towed (81/M1201) Invoice 01/26/2024 Aid/Medic unit Towed (81/M1201) 001-509-522-20-48-01 272.00

108.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 24-003150164
449871 Random Drug Test (x2) (Shop) Invoice 01/31/2024 Random Drug Test (x2) (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 108.00

302.27ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-003161875
AR269891 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 01/31/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 302.27

7.60ELITE LOCK & SAFE 24-003170176
40638 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.60

1,414.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-003182343
10199 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 02/01/2024 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS 001-509-522-20-49-01 1,414.50

141.75ERIC JONES 24-003191815
INV10911 Duty Boot Reimbursement Invoice 01/29/2024 Duty Boot Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.75
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6,841.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-003202334
3811 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 02/02/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 3,488.91

300-507-522-50-41-00 3,352.09

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-003210212
FW111105 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 02/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 24-003222145
RI106076686 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 01/21/2024 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-591-22-70-00 154.25

3,690.92FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 24-003230222
PC304019492;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,891.99
PC304019492;02 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.98
PC304019492;03 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,716.95

1,560.61GALLS, LLC 24-003240226
026745647 Blank Embroiderable Patch Replaceme Invoice 01/10/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch Replaceme 001-504-522-20-31-07 9.89
026757328 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/11/2024 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
026770369 XL Firefighter Shirt (2) Invoice 01/12/2024 XL Firefighter Shirt (2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 324.08
026770389 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 01/12/2024 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
026788657 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/15/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
026800183 Firefighter Pants Invoice 01/16/2024 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.59
026811842 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/17/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.32

1,024.76GME SUPPLY COMPANY 24-003252302
6966482 Tech Rescue equipment for new techs Invoice 01/29/2024 Tech Rescue supplies 001-514-522-20-31-11 1,024.76

323.79GRAINGER 24-003260238
9967548133 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/18/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 323.79

262.00HILL STREET CLEANERS 24-003270258
11033 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 02/02/2024 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 262.00

4,975.00HIRE G.I. LLC 24-003282245
1856 JBLM Career Fair Booth Regis. (March/ Invoice 02/05/2024 JBLM Career Fair Booth Regis. (March/ 001-502-522-10-44-00 4,975.00

7,500.00HOTEL MURANO 24-003292363
INV10893 Hotel Rms,Event Mtg Rm Rental,Food/ Invoice 01/29/2024 Hotel Rms,Event Mtg Rm Rental,Food/ 001-506-522-45-43-00 7,500.00

956.92INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 24-003301872
999730069 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 956.92

632.57IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-003310276
202644510-1 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 11/30/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 632.57

606.08ISOUTSOURCE 24-003320277
CW290909 AnƟ-Virus IT Glue Subscrptn/License M Invoice 01/25/2024 AnƟ-Virus IT Glue Subscrptn/License M 001-513-522-10-41-04 606.08

416.00JACOB WINTER 24-003331656
INV10904 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00
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247.27JAMAL BECKHAM 24-003340280
INV10906 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 01/29/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 247.27

282.97JAMES HAMMEREN 24-003351732
INV10900 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 02/05/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 282.97

581.05JOE BASTA 24-003361682
INV10907 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 01/29/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 581.05

175.50JOHN THOMAS 24-003370596
INV10913 Per Diem Reimbursement(FDSOA Fleet Invoice 01/29/2024 Per Diem Reimbursement(FDSOA Fleet 050-511-522-60-43-00 175.50

416.00JOSEPH VIRNIG 24-003381843
INV10905 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

1,552.60KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-003390313
15194 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,552.60

645.05KIRK DUNHAM 24-003401723
INV10899 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/23/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 645.05

226.46KNOX COMPANY 24-003410326
INV-KA-254233 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 226.46

6,430.03L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-003420349
INV783902 5 Gas analyzer calibraƟon gas Invoice 01/19/2024 5 Gas Monitor CalibraƟon & Cylinders 001-504-522-20-41-01 6,430.03

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-003431879
ST81-FEB2024 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 02/01/2024 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-003441879
ST82-FEB2024 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 02/01/2024 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

104.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-003451596
4828049S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 02/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 52.00
4828051S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 02/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 52.00

239.32LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-003460343
1400883 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 239.32

1,050.37LOWE'S 24-003470352
901363-MKOXYA Rods,Bolts, Tools - New Engines Invoice 01/28/2024 Rods,Bolts, Tools - New Engines 001-504-522-20-35-00 105.32
901388-MJQGBF Drywall Mud & Texture Spray - Admin A Invoice 01/21/2024 Drywall Mud & Texture Spray - Admin A 001-507-522-50-48-00 76.82
971108-MHWFZS Various Tools/Supplies - New Engines  Invoice 01/08/2024 Various Tools/Supplies - New Engines  001-504-522-20-35-00 632.64
972917-MKDPZG 27gallon Tote, Metal Gasket Outlet Cov Invoice 01/24/2024 27gallon Tote for washing supplies - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.65

Metal Gasket Outlet replaced - ST32 001-507-522-50-48-00 1.54
975146-MKIGZI Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.38
980050-MINTLD Bedroom Shades/Blinds Replaced - ST3 Invoice 01/11/2024 Bedroom Shades/Blinds Replaced - ST3 001-507-522-50-48-00 59.74
985834-MJBIDU Propane Tank Exchange (x6)  Invoice 01/16/2024 Propane Tank Exchange (x6)  001-507-522-50-47-03 144.28

416.00MATT JAMES 24-003481697
INV10908 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00
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4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-003492348
FEB2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 02/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00
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9,343.67MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-003500380
954148 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 125.97
954150 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.86
954187 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.53
954190 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.61
954192 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.12
954339 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 76.42
954343 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.57
954374 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.02
954406 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.42
954432 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.71
954453 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.54
954882 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.10
954929 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.35
954974 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.48
955040 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.89
955041 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 392.54
955050 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.38
955079 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 569.31
955111 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.60
955112 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
955114 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.21
955117 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.69
955121 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.27
955126 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -158.02
955127 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -10.48
955161 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.24
955162 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 131.73
955171 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 476.73
955173 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.94
955178 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.04
955187 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.07
955189 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
955195 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.74
955207 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 70.88
955212 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.02
955260 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 561.87
955280 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.77
955304 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.25
955306 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.55
955346 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -60.78
955347 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
955371 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.37
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955466 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.73
955467 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.42
955470 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.22
955474 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.29
955482 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 423.49
955483 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 254.99
955516 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.59
955519 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 329.93
955553 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.22
955563 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -168.48
955924 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.11
955931 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -10.69
955970 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.65
956057 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.09
956135 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 423.49
956170 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.61
956171 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.75
956192 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.36
956218 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 360.49
956219 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.99
956228 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -423.49
956304 Shop Parts Invoice 01/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 307.17
956352 Shop Parts Invoice 01/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
956527 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.77
956529 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.57
956530 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -115.94
956549 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.09
956556 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 186.24
956559 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.69
956567 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
956584 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.80
956657 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.28
956720 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.79
956743 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.65
956767 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 392.18
956775 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 229.65
956782 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -209.00
956816 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.05
956820 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.08
956863 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.09
956882 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.80
956896 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.69
956915 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 182.82
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956924 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.74
956947 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.36
956973 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.07
956980 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -27.80
956981 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -17.27
956993 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.78
957026 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.39
957030 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 127.74
957055 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 420.88
957059 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.88
957113 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
957319 Regulator for Airline Brakes - Tech Resc Invoice 01/29/2024 Regulator for Airline Brakes - Tech Resc 001-513-522-20-48-01 128.86
957377 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 453.66
957391 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
957469 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.79
957485 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.06
957501 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.25
957514 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
957519 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 620.53
957526 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
957535 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.19
957538 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.76
957596 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.35
957626 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.91
957627 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.27
957652 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.57
957678 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.31
957702 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 181.14

40.00MRSC ROSTERS 24-003510386
34665105 PRA Deep Dive: IT in Public Records - L Invoice 01/31/2024 PRA Deep Dive: IT in Public Records - L 001-503-522-45-49-02 40.00

849.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LA 24-003521880
9698 2024 NPELRA Annual Training RegistraƟ Invoice 01/25/2024 2024 NPELRA Annual Training RegistraƟ 001-502-522-45-49-02 849.00

262.36NOAH COMPTON 24-003532365
INV10909 West Coast Conference Regist. Reimbu Invoice 01/23/2024 West Coast Conference Regist. Reimbu 001-506-522-45-49-02 262.36
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6,715.00NORTHWEST LEADERSHIP SEMIN 24-003542362
00978 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00979 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00981 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00983 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00984 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00985 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00986 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00988 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00
00989 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,160.00
00990 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ Invoice 01/29/2024 2024 NW Leadership Seminar RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 395.00

1,910.14NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 24-003552358
29331 OnSite Propane Delivery/Rental (350ga Invoice 01/31/2024 OnSite Propane Delivery/Rental (350ga 001-507-522-50-47-03 955.07
I130832 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (20gal Invoice 01/24/2024 OnSiite Mobile Propane Delivery (x20g 001-507-522-50-47-03 49.88
I130833 OnSite Mobile Propane Tank Rental - S Invoice 01/31/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Tank Rental - S 001-507-522-50-47-03 82.06
U022C324 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery Comm Invoice 01/24/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery Comm 001-507-522-50-47-03 823.13

4,451.35NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 24-003562176
225470 Service/ReconigƟon Award Custom En Invoice 01/19/2024 Service/ReconigƟon Award Custom En 001-502-522-10-49-07 2,794.34
225826 Service/RecogniƟon Award Custom Pla Invoice 01/19/2024 Service/RecogniƟon Award Custom Pla 001-502-522-10-49-07 1,657.01

230.68ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-003572252
351951341001 Paper,Mkrs,Pen,Tissue - Admin Supplie Invoice 01/24/2024 Paper,Mkrs,Pen,Tissue - Admin Supplie 001-502-522-10-31-00 142.60
351976167001 Gel Pad,Black Pens - Front Desk Admin Invoice 01/24/2024 Gel Pad,Black Pens - Front Desk Admin 001-502-522-10-31-00 42.76
351976182001 Folder 2 Class 2 Dividers (x3) Boxes - A Invoice 01/24/2024 Folder 2 Class 2 Dividers (x3) Boxes - A 001-502-522-10-31-00 45.32

2,669.45OPERATIVE IQ 24-003580185
58405 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 02/01/2024 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 749.91

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,709.05
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 210.49

610.45O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 24-003590433
3711-220527 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 315.51
3711-220551 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 294.94

363.37ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 24-003600444
24-00460 MedicaƟons - EMS Supplies Invoice 01/25/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 363.37

1,960.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-003612332
88856 Profess. Srvc (StaƟon Imprvmnt/Job23 Invoice 01/31/2024 Profess. Srvc (StaƟon Imprvmnt/Job23 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,960.00

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 24-003620308
SRFR 022924.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 02/01/2024 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 418.46

300-507-522-50-41-00 402.04

607.06PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-003630483
ST77-DEC23/JAN24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 01/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 607.06
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663.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-003640483
ST72-DEC23/JAN24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 01/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 663.76

29.27PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-003650484
24265610 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.27

760.45REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-003660494
0197-003295454 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 01/31/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 760.45

275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-003670494
0197-003295472 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 01/31/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 140.27

300-507-522-50-47-00 134.76

276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-003680494
0197-003295522 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 276.33

102.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-003690494
0197-003295813 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 102.18

334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-003700494
0197-003294765 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 01/31/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.64

180.96RUSTY HUNT 24-003711628
INV10896 Sick Leave Buyback (L&I) Reimburesme Invoice 01/25/2024 Sick Leave Buyback (L&I) Reimburesme 001-504-522-20-20-09 180.96

1,434.36SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 24-003720536
3827 LocuƟon System Upgrade Installs - ST7 Invoice 01/31/2024 LocuƟon System Upgrade Installs - ST7 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,434.36

180.39SHAWN SELTZ 24-003730535
INV10897 2024-2025 Work Boots Reimbursemen Invoice 01/30/2024 2024-2025 Work Boots Reimbursemen 050-511-522-60-31-01 180.39

3,382.20SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 24-003740543
OHA 2023-24 Travel Expenses (OrganizaƟonal Health Invoice 01/22/2024 Travel Expenses (OrganizaƟonal Health 001-502-522-10-41-01 3,382.20

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER 24-003750544
ST77FM-JAN2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

117.75SILVER LAKE WATER 24-003760544
ST77-JAN2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 117.75

288.32SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-003770546
468627 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Tensioner,Bum Invoice 01/22/2024 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Tensioner,Bum 001-504-522-20-48-02 288.32

50.00SKY VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMM 24-003782360
10016 2024 District Annual Membership Due Invoice 01/18/2024 2024 District Annual Membership Due 001-502-522-10-49-01 50.00

195.00SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER 24-003790557
339199 Pool/Swim Lane Rental (x2) - Special O Invoice 02/06/2024 Pool/Swim Lane Rental (x2) - Special O 001-506-522-45-45-00 195.00

1,386.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY 24-003800558
I000630661 IT/Netwrk/Fiber Connctvty Srvcs Annu Invoice 11/30/2023 IT/Netwrk/Fiber Connctvty Srvcs Annu 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,386.00
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91,147.31SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-003811547
6865 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 02/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
6872 Monthly EPCR Invoice 02/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,100.84
6898 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 02/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 438.04

303-509-591-22-70-00 651.08

1,575.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-003820520
24.05 All StaƟon 40 Rental (2/5-2/9/24) (Inv. Invoice 01/23/2024 All StaƟon 40 Rental (2/5-2/9/24) (Inv. 001-506-522-45-45-00 1,575.00

238.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003830565
129252603 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2024 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 238.77

1,156.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003840565
158769936 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/19/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 589.68

300-507-522-50-47-00 566.55

1,963.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003850565
112749513 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 01/29/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,963.14

1,529.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003860565
109467106 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 01/19/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,278.39

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 251.27

268.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003870565
135856804 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 01/23/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 268.62

1,019.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003880565
158774102 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 01/24/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,019.94

122.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003890565
145732135 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 01/22/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 122.64

2,377.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-003900565
158769935 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 01/19/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,377.62

318.20SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-003911536
EXCISETAX-JAN24 Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 Invoice 02/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 001-504-522-20-31-10 158.71

Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 001-504-522-20-35-00 158.71
Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 0.78

45,605.03SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-003921536
FIRE-01/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 01/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 11,176.26

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 34,428.77

12,646.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-003931536
01940 City Of Monroe: Comm Add. Permit Fe Invoice 01/30/2024 City Of Monroe: Comm Add. Permit Fe 300-507-594-50-62-00 12,646.00

1,342.64SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-003941536
ECFSS-01/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 01/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 1,342.64
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3,008.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-003950567
JAN2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (January 20 Invoice 02/01/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (January 20 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,008.00

643.32SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-003960572
141071 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 284.64
141096 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.69
141132 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 349.99

146.41SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-003972057
5317285 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 01/30/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5357576 Service Call (Replaced Rodent Bate StaƟ Invoice 01/30/2024 Service Call (Replaced Rodent Bate StaƟ 001-507-522-50-48-00 37.20

318.20STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-003980580
EXCISETAX-JAN24 Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 (600-35 Invoice 02/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - January 2024 (600-35 630-512-589-00-00-00 318.20

247.44STATION ORGANIC CLEANERS 24-003991965
SRFR-006 Uniform AlteraƟons & Patch Replacem Invoice 01/29/2024 Uniform AlteraƟons & Patch Replacem 001-504-522-20-31-07 247.44

20.72STERICYCLE, INC. 24-004002184
8006059765 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 01/31/2024 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 20.72

3,395.68TK ELEVATOR 24-004011624
3007694884 Elevator Maintenance (Annual) - ST33 Invoice 02/01/2024 Elevator Maintenance (Annual) - ST33 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,395.68

172.60TROY ELMORE 24-004022204
INV10898 Hotel Reimbursement (LegislaƟve Day Invoice 01/31/2024 Hotel Reimbursement (LegislaƟve Day 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60

4,863.81TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-004030610
A16645 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.43
A16697 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,236.30
A16705 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 177.92
A16713 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,294.16

416.00TYLER COMPTON 24-004040613
INV10903 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop Invoice 02/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Officer Develop 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

85.68UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 24-004050622
00042W7X8024 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 01/13/2024 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.68

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-004062306
225472804-005 Cap. faciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 01/24/2024 Cap. faciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88

4,857.47VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-004070633
9954285970 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,857.47

2,839.74VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-004080633
9954285971 District Cell Phones Invoice 01/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,670.81

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.93
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2,632.50WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-004092274
20-0108 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Marcus Dolan Invoice 10/11/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Marcus Dolan 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
20-0109 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Kristopher Christen Invoice 10/11/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Kristopher Christen 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
23-0103 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Timothy Lamback Invoice 10/11/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 - Timothy Lamback 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

25.00WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF 24-004102366
9505 WAPRO 2024 Membership (DEC23-NO Invoice 01/30/2024 WAPRO 2024 Membership (DEC23-NO 001-503-522-10-49-01 25.00

725.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004110648
1636218-2677-1 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2024 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 725.13

318.58WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004120648
1636032-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 318.58

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004130648
1635832-2677-0 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004140648
1635833-2677-8 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

287.28WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004150648
1636610-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 287.28

243.91WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004160648
1636219-2677-9 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 243.91

577.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004170648
1003381-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 577.49

259.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004180648
1003581-4968-8 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 259.54

440.66WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004190648
1635964-2677-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 440.66

256.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004200648
9473283-4968-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 256.05

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004210648
1637502-2677-7 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004220648
1003582-4968-6 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.87

497.00WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004230648
1637503-1677-5 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2024 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 497.00

646.39WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-004240648
1636298-2677-3 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 329.66

300-507-522-50-47-00 316.73

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 24-004250657
293404 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 01/31/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90
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20,592.44WEX BANK 24-004262129
94804525 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 01/31/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 10,221.89

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 148.66
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 10,221.89

272.66WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 24-004270665
426016 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 272.66

236.68ZIPLY FIBER 24-004282011
ST33-JANFEB24 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 01/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 236.68

328,898.34Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 141
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24-00288 211.86ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-00289 308.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-00290 430.29ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-00291 7,762.73AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-00292 301.76ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
24-00293 638.38BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
24-00294 2,357.83BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-00295 3,486.55BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
24-00296 244.83BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
24-00297 416.00BRIAN KEES
24-00298 110.00BRITTANY BAZINET
24-00299 871.40CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-00300 1,964.72CHINOOK LUMBER
24-00301 704.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
24-00302 552.29CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-00303 79.68CITY OF SNOHOMISH
24-00304 23.88CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
24-00305 1,125.00COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
24-00306 310.26COMCAST
24-00307 310.00COMCAST
24-00308 315.00COMCAST
24-00309 3,023.44COMDATA INC.
24-00310 1,083.07CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-00311 842.38CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
24-00312 175.50DANIEL KINDIG
24-00313 416.00DAVID PICK
24-00314 272.00DICK'S TOWING, INC.
24-00315 108.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
24-00316 302.27ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-00317 7.60ELITE LOCK & SAFE
24-00318 1,414.50EMSCONNECT, LLC

30,169.25
30,169.25

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Default

24-00319 141.75ERIC JONES
24-00320 6,841.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES
24-00321 635.00FIRSTWATCH
24-00322 154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
24-00323 3,690.92FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
24-00324 1,560.61GALLS, LLC
24-00325 1,024.76GME SUPPLY COMPANY
24-00326 323.79GRAINGER
24-00327 262.00HILL STREET CLEANERS
24-00328 4,975.00HIRE G.I. LLC
24-00329 7,500.00HOTEL MURANO
24-00330 956.92INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
24-00331 632.57IRON MOUNTAIN INC
24-00332 606.08ISOUTSOURCE
24-00333 416.00JACOB WINTER
24-00334 247.27JAMAL BECKHAM
24-00335 282.97JAMES HAMMEREN
24-00336 581.05JOE BASTA
24-00337 175.50JOHN THOMAS
24-00338 416.00JOSEPH VIRNIG
24-00339 1,552.60KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-00340 645.05KIRK DUNHAM
24-00341 226.46KNOX COMPANY
24-00342 6,430.03L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-00343 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-00344 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-00345 104.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
24-00346 239.32LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-00347 1,050.37LOWE'S
24-00348 416.00MATT JAMES
24-00349 4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT

46,384.27
76,553.52

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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24-00350 9,343.67MONROE PARTS HOUSE
24-00351 40.00MRSC ROSTERS
24-00352 849.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION
24-00353 262.36NOAH COMPTON
24-00354 6,715.00NORTHWEST LEADERSHIP SEMINAR
24-00355 1,910.14NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC
24-00356 4,451.35NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS
24-00357 230.68ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-00358 2,669.45OPERATIVE IQ
24-00359 610.45O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
24-00360 363.37ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC
24-00361 1,960.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
24-00362 820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
24-00363 607.06PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00364 663.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00365 29.27PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
24-00366 760.45REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00367 275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00368 276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00369 102.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00370 334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00371 180.96RUSTY HUNT
24-00372 1,434.36SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES
24-00373 180.39SHAWN SELTZ
24-00374 3,382.20SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC
24-00375 185.30SILVER LAKE WATER
24-00376 117.75SILVER LAKE WATER
24-00377 288.32SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
24-00378 50.00SKY VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
24-00379 195.00SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER
24-00380 1,386.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY

40,674.97
117,228.49

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:
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1099

Default

24-00381 91,147.31SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
24-00382 1,575.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #4
24-00383 238.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00384 1,156.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00385 1,963.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00386 1,529.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00387 268.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00388 1,019.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00389 122.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00390 2,377.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00391 318.20SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00392 45,605.03SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00393 12,646.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00394 1,342.64SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00395 3,008.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
24-00396 643.32SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
24-00397 146.41SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-00398 318.20STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00399 247.44STATION ORGANIC CLEANERS
24-00400 20.72STERICYCLE, INC.
24-00401 3,395.68TK ELEVATOR
24-00402 172.60TROY ELMORE
24-00403 4,863.81TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
24-00404 416.00TYLER COMPTON
24-00405 85.68UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
24-00406 176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
24-00407 4,857.47VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-00408 2,839.74VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-00409 2,632.50WALDORF UNIVERSITY
24-00410 25.00WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
24-00411 725.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST

185,885.38
303,113.87

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00412 318.58WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00413 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00414 187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00415 287.28WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00416 243.91WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00417 577.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00418 259.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00419 440.66WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00420 256.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00421 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00422 172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00423 497.00WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00424 646.39WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00425 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
24-00426 20,592.44WEX BANK
24-00427 272.66WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
24-00428 236.68ZIPLY FIBER

25,784.47
328,898.34

Page Total
Cumulative Total



District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,098,543.90

Paper Checks: $2,627.85

Taxes: $342,970.01
Allowed in the sum of: $1,444,141.76

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

1/31/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 25, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Steinruck and Commissioner 
Waugh; and via Zoom were Commissioner Gagnon and District Secretary Snure.  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT  
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT  
As presented. Chief O’Brien commented that our troops are doing a great job out in the field, carrying 
out our mission. We had a good week. We attended Legislative Day in Olympia with staff and 
Commissioners and met with our legislators. We mainly discussed funding issues. We also met with 
Chief Waller, Chief Eastman and Chief Hovis regarding potential partnerships; and we plan to meet 
regularly to talk about this. 
 
Deputy Chief Rasmussen commented we were approved by the PRC Committee for the progressive 
design build process for Stations 82 and 81, by a unanimous vote. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
Capital Facilities Committee - Commissioner Steinruck commented they discussed the progress of Station 
83, the progress of the Station 31 Shop, Station 32 update, Station 81 update on the PRC and projected 
schedule for approval, Admin Building update with DCYF vacated from the top floor, and the Training 
Property is anticipating a close of sale in February or March. Their next meeting is February 27 and in 
May they are planning to attend the Station Design Conference in Arizona. 
 
Finance Committee - Chairman Elmore commented the Spring COMEX will be March 25-27. They 
discussed the Citizens Committee update and the Darkhorse RAB. 
 
Leadership Meeting - Commissioner Waugh commented leadership did a good job of addressing the troops 
with the topic of moving forward working on the contract in a positive manner. They also mentioned Dr. 
Pat Sikora’s upcoming visit and introduced Lexipol. The meeting was informative and appreciated.  
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Sno-Isle Commissioners – Vice Chairman Fay commented the Annual Sno-Isle Banquet is scheduled for this 